506026204 04/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6072919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRIAD NATIONAL SECURITY, LLC	04/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Department of Energy	
Street Address:	1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.	
Internal Address:	GC-62, 6F-048	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20585-0162	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16228193

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)586-7127

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-586-2810

Email: katherine.baldwin@hg.doe.gov

Correspondent Name: KATHERINE BALDWIN

Address Line 1: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, S.W.

Address Line 2: GC-62, 6F-048

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20585-0162

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S-133,609	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE BALDWIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine Baldwin/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=S-133609-TRIAD-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506026204 REEL: 052468 FRAME: 0504

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Victor Klimov has made an invention relating to Multilayer Luminescent Solar Concentrators based on Engineering Quantum Dots in the course of the work authorized by Contract DE AC52-06NA25396 between Los Alamos National Security, LLC ("LANS") and UNITED States department of Energy ("DOE"), said invention being disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/228,193 identified as DOE Docket S-133609, and said invention being assigned from LANS to TRIAD National Security, LLC ("TRIAD").

WHEREAS LANS has assigned to TRIAD, its successors and assigns, all of rights to said invention, and

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States, as represented by DOE, granted a waiver of Government rights in the above-identified invention to LANS pursuant to 42 USC \$5908, and

WHEREAS, TRIAD wishes to assign its rights, title and interest in the said invention to DOE:

NOW, THEREFORE, TRIAD hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto DOE their entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to all resulting patents, wherever they may be granted, as well as reissues or extensions of said patents.

TRIAD NATIONAL SECURITY LLC

Date: 400111,2020

RECORDED: 04/22/2020

Roné A. Pereyra Patent Attomev

TRIAD NATIONAL SECURITY LLC

PATENT REEL: 052468 FRAME: 0505